

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.16909 OF 2024

Asset Care and Reconstruction Enterprise Ltd. .. Petitioner

Vs.

Ethnic Weaves Emporium Private Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

Digitally signed
by RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

Date: 2024.07.17
10:38:13 +0530

...

Mr. T. N. Tripathi with Ms. Kalyani Wagle i/by T. N. Tripathi & Co.,
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay Anubhave, Advocates for the Respondent Nos.6 & 7.

Mrs. Rita Joshi, AGP for the Respondent No.9-State.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 16th JULY 2024.

PC. :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 13/08/2024. Service by all modes is permitted. Mr. Sanjay Anubhave, learned counsel waives notice for respondent nos.6 & 7. Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for respondent no.9.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]