

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 16909 OF 2024

Asset Care And Reconstruction EnterprisePETITIONER
Limited

V/S

Ethnic Weaves Emporium Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr Rohaan Cama a/w Ms Somya i/b T N Tripathi & Co for
Petitioner

Ms Kavita Mungse i/b Mr Yatin R Shah for Respondent Nos 1
to 5

Mr Sanjay Anabhawane i/b Ms Medha Rane for Respondent
Nos 6 and 7

Mr Nikhil Rajani (through VC) a/w Mr Ajay Deshmane i/b V
Deshpande & Co for Respondent No 8

Mr Rita Joshi, AGP (through VC) for Respondent No 9

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 1st December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)